2018 on a full retrospective basis, which required the Company to present the prior comparable period as adjusted.
The adoption of the standard did not have a material impact on the Company's interim financial statements. The
Company did not adjust the opening balance of retained earnings to account for the implementation of the
requirements of this standard as there are no timing differences related to the recognition of implicit price concessions
as part of net service revenue. All amounts previously classified as provision for bad debts are now classified within
the Company's net service revenue. For the three and six months ended June 30, 2018, the Company recorded $7.7
million and $12.6 million, respectively, of implicit price concessions as a direct reduction of net service revenue that
would have been recorded as provision for bad debts prior to the adoption of ASU 2014-09.
Adoption of the standard impacted the Company's previously reported results as follows (amounts in thousands):

9

Edgar Filing: LHC Group, Inc - Form 10-Q

13

Table of Contents

As
previously
reported

Adjustment
for ASU
2014-09

As
adjusted

As of December 31, 2017
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets
Patient accounts receivable $161,898 $ — $161,898
Allowance for uncollectible accounts 23,556 (23,556) —

Three Months Ended June 30,
2017

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income:
Net service revenue 260,210 (2,675 ) 257,535
Provision for bad debts 2,675 (2,675 ) —
Net income attributable to LHC Group, Inc.'s common
 stockholders 11,304 — 11,304

Six Months Ended June 30, 2017
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income:
Net service revenue 506,828 (5,044 ) 501,784
Provision for bad debts 5,044 (5,044 ) —
Net income attributable to LHC Group, Inc.'s common
 stockholders 20,771 — 20,771

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows:
Provision for bad debts 5,044 (5,044 ) —
Changes in operating assets and liabilities, net of acquisitions:
Receivables (6,970 ) 5,044 (1,926 )
Net service revenue is reported at the amount that reflects the consideration to which the Company expects to receive
in exchange for providing services. These amounts are due from Medicare, Medicaid, Managed Care, Commercial,
and others for services rendered, and they include implicit price concessions for retroactive revenue adjustments due
to actual receipts from third-party payors, settlement of audits, and reviews. The estimated uncollectible amounts due
from these payors are considered implicit price concessions that are a direct reduction to net service revenue. The
Company assesses the patient's ability to pay for their healthcare services at the time of patient admission based on the